TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evergreen Forest Products, Inc.		10/12/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allweather Wood LLC	
Street Address:	1360 19th Hole Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95492	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1669471		ALLWEATHER WOOD TREATERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336557-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams
Signature:	/baw/
Date:	10/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0976

900090631

Total Attachments: 1 source=Evergreen Forest Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM EVERGREEN FOREST PRODUCTS, INC. TO ALLWEATHER WOOD LLC

This Assignment is made as of October 12, 2007, by Evergreen Forest Products, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 725 S. 32nd Street, P.O. Box 227, Washougal, Washington 98671, to Allweather Wood LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1360 19th Hole Drive, Suite 200, Windsor, CA 95492.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademark, for which it has obtained a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateALLWEATHER WOOD
TREATERS1,669,47112/24/1991

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges associated with the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

RECORDED: 10/31/2007

EVERGREEN FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Title:

Date:

C006,01 400

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0978